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PARTS LIST:
REF#	 Description		                Qty.

1.		  Top Tray			  1
2.		  Rubber Corner Bumper w/Pins (set of 4)			 1
3.		  Small Plastic Insert			  4
4.		  14mm Bolt with Washer			  12
5.		  Adjustable Tube (silver)			  1
6.		  T-Bolt			  1
7.		  Right support 			  1
8.		  Large Plastic Insert			  4
9.		  2" Caster with Nut (Red)			  4
9.		  2" Caster with Nut (Black) 			  4
10.		  Tube Support 			  1
11.		  Left Support			  1
12.		  17mm Bolt with Curved Washer			  1
13.		  Ball Bearing Slide			  2
14.		  Drawer Unit			  1
15.		  Aluminum Handle			  1

SPECIFICATIONS:
Overall Tray Dimensions..........28-7/8" x 19-7/8" x 1"
Main Tray Area.........................28-1/2" x 16-7/8" x 1"
Small Compartments...................9-1/2" x 2-3/4" x 1"
Gauge Steel......................................................1.5mm
Low Height............................................................. 34"
High Height..................................................... 47-3/4"
Overall Length................................................ 32-3/4"
Overall Width.................................................. 20-3/8"
Shipping Weight............................................. 39.7 lbs.

ESPECIFICACIONES:
Dimensiones generales
de la charola............................28-7/8" x 19-7/8" x 1"
Superficie primaria
de la charola............................28-1/2" x 16-7/8" x 1"
Compartimentos 
en ambos extremos.....................9-1/2" x 2-3/4" x 1"
Acero calibre....................................................1.5mm
Altura baja............................................................. 34"
Altura alta....................................................... 47-3/4"
Longitud total.................................................. 32-3/4"
Ancho total..................................................... 20-3/8"
Peso al embarcar........................................... 39.7 lbs.

DESCRIPTIF DE PRODUIT:
Dimension hors tout 
de plateau...................... 28-7/8 po x 19-7/8 po x 1 po
Zone principale  
de plateau...................... 28-1/2 po x 16-7/8 po x 1 po
3 Compartiments  
latéraux.............................. 9-1/2 po x 2-3/4 po x 1 po
Acier calibre....................................................1,5 mm
Hauteur minimum...............................................34 po
Hauteur maximum....................................... 47-3/4 po
Langeur hour tout........................................ 32-3/4 po
Largeur hour tout......................................... 20-3/8 po
Poids à l’expédition....................................... 39,7 lbs.

Only items identified below are 
available individually:

RS801902 -Rubber Corner Bumper w/Pins (set of 4)
RS8018CS - 2" Caster with Nut (Red) (Each)
RS8019CBK- 2" Caster with Nut (Black) (Each)
RS8019RMS - Rubber Mat Set
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• Read and follow all instructions in User’s Manual. • Do not load work 

table beyond rated capacity (220 lbs.) • Work table is designed to roll easily 

on flat surfaces and should not be used on uneven or inclined surfaces. 

• Do not pull work table. • Work table can tip or fall causing damage or 

injury. • Keep children away from work table. • Wear gloves when lifting by 

edges. • Failure to heed these warnings may result in personal injury and/or 

property damage. • Inspect before every use.  Do not use if parts are loose 

or damaged. • Do not sit on tool tray. Tray can tilt or tip over causing damage 

or personal injury • Do not stand on work table. • Do not use (or modify) this 

product for any other purpose than that for which it was designed. • Do not 

remove any labels. Replace any damaged labels. • Do not expose to heat 

as some parts of this product are under pressure. • Failure to heed these 

warnings may result in personal injury and/or property damage
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WARNING

• Lea y siga todas las instrucciones en el manual del usuario. • No 

cargue la mesa de trabajo más allá de su capacidad nominal (220 lbs.). 

• La mesa de trabajo está diseñada para rodarse fácilmente sobre 

superficies planas y no debe usarse en superficies desniveladas o 

inclinadas. • No jale la mesa de trabajo. • La mesa de trabajo puede 

inclinarse o caerse, ocasionando daños o lesiones. • Mantenga a los 

niños alejados de la mesa de trabajo. • Use guantes al levantar la 

mesa por los bordes. • No cumplir con estas advertencias puede 

provocar lesiones personales y/o daños materiales. • Inspeccione 

antes de cada uso. No utilice si las piezas están sueltas o dañadas.  

• No se siente en la bandeja de herramientas. La bandeja puede 

inclinarse o volcarse, causando daños o lesiones personales. • No se 

pare sobre la mesa de trabajo. • No utilice (ni modifique) este producto 

para ningún otro propósito que no sea para el que fue diseñado. • No 

retire ninguna etiqueta. Reemplace cualquier etiqueta dañada. • No 

exponga al calor, ya que algunas partes de este producto están bajo 

presión. • No cumplir con estas advertencias puede provocar lesiones 

personales y/o daños materiales.

ADVERTENCIA

• Lisez et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel d’utilisation. • Ne 
chargez pas la table de travail au-delà de sa capacité nominale (220 lb). 
• La table de travail est conçue pour rouler facilement sur des surfaces 
planes et ne doit pas être utilisée sur des surfaces irrégulières ou 
inclinées. • Ne tirez pas sur la table de travail. • La table de travail peut 
pencher ou se renverser, entraînant ainsi des dommages matériels ou 
des blessures corporelles. • Veillez à garder les enfants éloignés de 
la table de travail. • Portez des gants lorsque vous soulevez la table par 
les bords. • Le non-respect de ces avertissements peut entraîner des 
blessures corporelles et/ou des dommages matériels. • Inspectez la table 
avant chaque utilisation. N’utilisez pas si des pièces sont desserrées ou 
endommagées. • Ne vous asseyez pas sur le plateau à outils. Le plateau 
peut basculer ou se renverser, causant des dommages ou des blessures. 
• Ne montez pas sur la table de travail. • N’utilisez pas (et ne modifiez 
pas) ce produit à d’autres fins que celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu.  
• Ne retirez aucune étiquette. Remplacez toute étiquette endommagée.  
• N’exposez pas le produit à la chaleur, car certaines pièces sont sous 
pression. • Le non-respect de ces avertissements peut entraîner des 
blessures corporelles et/ou des dommages matériels.

AVERTISSEMENT

© Copyright 2025, Sunex Tools®

MODEL 8019, 8019B Deluxe Work Table
Modelo 8019, 8019B Mesa de trabajo de lujo

Table de travail de luxe, MODÈLE 8019, 8019B

	 ADVERTENCIA:  Este producto le
	 podrá exponer a ciertos químicos, para incluir 
el níquel, conocidos en el Estado de California por ocasionar 
cáncer y defectos congénitos u otros daños a la reproducción.  
Para mayores informes, visite: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

                   AVERTISSEMENT: Ce produit peut 
                   vous exposer à des produits chimiques y 
compris le nickel, reconnu par l’État de la Californie 
comme causant le cancer et des anomalies congénitales 
ou d’autres effets nuisibles sur la reproduction.  Pour de 
plus amples informations, 
aller à www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

	 WARNING: This product can 		
	 expose you to chemicals including nickel, which 
is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth 
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to 
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
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Tools Needed to Assemble Unit:
17mm Wrench
14mm Wrench

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1.	 Using four 14mm bolts, washer and nuts, install  
	 one caster in each square hole on the bottom 
	 edge support (#7 and #11). Be sure the square  
	 bolster on the post of each caster inserts fully  
	 into the square hole in the support before  
	 fully tightening.
2. 	 Using four 14mm bolts and washers, attach the 
	 bolt plate on the right support (#7) to the 
	 bracket on the tube support (#10), ensuring
	 that the casters are facing down. Be sure bolts 
	 are securely tightened before proceeding.
3.	 Slide left support tube (#11) into the tube 
	 support (#10) and secure with 17mm bolt and 
	 curved washer (#12). The curved washer should 
	 conform to the tubing wall.
4.	 Laying the top tray (#1) upside down on the
	 floor, attach the mounting bracket on silver
	 adjusting tube (#5) to the bracket on the bottom 
	 of the tray, being sure the adjusting tube faces 
	 AWAY from the center of the top tray.
5.	 Now, slide the silver adjusting tube with top 
	 tray attached into the tube support (#10) and 
	 secure at the desired height with the T-bolt (#6).
6.	 Attach four rubber protector bumpers (#2) by
	 pushing the black plastic pins provided into the
	 holes in the corners of the top tray. The pins 
	 are inserted from OUTSIDE the tray toward the 
	 inside, being sure the rubber bumpers overlap 
	 the top edge of the tray.
7.	 Install the four small rectangular plastic inserts 
	 (#3) into the reinforcement bars under top tray. 
	 Install the four large rectangular plastic inserts 
	 (#8) into the four holes on the left and right 
	 supports (#7 and #11).

You are now ready to use your Sunex Model 8019 Deluxe 
work table.

Herramientas necesarias para ensamblar la unidad:  
llave de 17mm 
llave de 14mm

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLE
1.	 Con el uso de los cuatro tornillos de 14mm, las 
	 arandelas y tuercas, instale un rodamiento 
	 en cada perforación cuadrada en la orilla 
	 inferor tanto del soporte derecho, como 
	 izquierdo (Núms. 7 y 11) Antes de  apretar 
	 los tornillos firmemente, cerciórese que la 
	 solera cuadrada en cada vástago de cada 
	 rodamiento se inserte completamente en el 
	 interior de la perforación cuadrada de cada 
	 soporte.
2. 	 Con el uso de los cuatro tornillos de 14mm 
	 y sus arandelas, fije la placa del tornillo del 
	 soporte derecho (Núm 7) en la ménsula del 
	 soporte del tubo (Núm. 10) cerciorándose que
	 los rodamientos estén hacia abajo. Cerciórese
	 que los tornillos estén firmeemente apretados
	 antes de proceder.
3.	 Deslice el tubo del soporte izquierdo (Núm.11) 
	 en el soporte del tubo (Núm. 10) y fíjelo con el
	 tornillo de 17mm y la arandela curvado 
	 (Núm. 12). LLa arandela curva debe conformarse a 
        la  pared de la tubería.
4.	 Coloque la charola superior (Núm. 1) por su 
	 lado contratio y en el piso, coloque el soporte 
	 en el tubo ajustable plateado (Núm. 5) al
	 soporte de la charola inferior, cerciorándose 
	 que la ranura del tubo ajustable esté dirigida 
	 hacia el lado CENTRARIO del centro de la charola 
	 superior.
5.	 Ahora, deslice el ltubo ajustable plateado con la 
	 charola superior fíjada al soporte del tubo 
	 Núm. 10) y fíjelo a la altura deseada con el 
	 perno de cabeza en T (Núm. 6).
6.	 Instale los cuatro topes protectores de hule (Núm. 
	 2) ejerciendo presión sobre los sujetadores de 
	 plástico negros provistos hacia el interior de las 
	 perforaciones en las esquinas de la charola superior. 
	 Los sujetadores se insertan por la perte EXTERIOR 
	 de la charola y hacia dentro, cerciorándose que los 
	 topes de hule se traslapen por encima de la orilla 
	 superior de la charola y hacia dentro, cerciorándose 
	 que los topes de hule se traslapen por encima de la 
	 orilla superior de la charola .
7.	 Instale los cuatro insertos pequeños de plástico 
	 (Núm. 3) hacia dentro de las barras de refuerzo 
	 debajo de la charola superior. Ahora, instale los 
	 cuatro insertos grandes rectangulares de plástico 
	 (Núm. 8) en las cuatro perforaciones en los soportes 
	 derechos e izquierdos (Núm. 7 y 11).

Ahora todo está listo para usar su nueva mesa de trabajo 
ajustable Sunex Modelo 8019.

Outils requis pour l’assemblage:
Clé 17mm
Clé 14mm

DIRECTIVES POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE
1.	 Utiliser les boulons 14mm, les rondelles et les 
	 écrous pour installer une roulette à chaque 
	 ouverture carée du bord inférieur des supports 
	 droit et gauche (N° 7 et N° 11). S’assurer que la 
	 traversin carré de chaque insertion de roulette 
	 est parfaitement inéré dans l’ouverture carrée 
	 de support avant de le fixer complètement.
2. 	 Utiliser les boulons 14mm et les rondelles pour 
	 fixer la plaque de boulon au support droit N° 7) 
	 et ensuite sur le support de tube N° 10), 
	 s’assurer que les boulons sont vers le bas. 
	 S’assurer que les boulons sont bien serrés 
	 avant de poursuivre.
3.	 Glisser le tube de support gauche (N° 11) dans 
	 le support de tube (N° 10), et sixer avec les 
	 boulons 17mm et les rondelles d’appui 
	 courbées (N° 12). La rondelle incurvée devrait 
        se conformer au mur du tuyau.
4.	 Mettre le plateau supérieur (Nº 1) à l’envers 
	 sur le sol, fixer le suppot de fixation sur le tube  
	 (N° 5) d’adjustment se dirige vers l’extérieur de  
	 centre du plateau supérieur.
5.	 Maintenant, glisser le tube d’adjustement 
	 argenté avec le plateau supérieur fixé au 
	 support de tube (N° 10) et le fixer à la hauteur 
	 désirée avec le boulon pour rainure en T (N° 6)
6.	 Fixer les quatre protecteurs de coin (N° 2) en 
	 poussant les goupilles enplastique noir dans les 
	 trous des coins de plateau supérieur. Les 
	 goupilles sont insérées par L’EXTÉRIEUR de 
	 plateau vers l’intérieur, s’assurer que les 
	 protecteurs chevauchent les bords supérieurs 
	 du plateau.
7.	 Installer les quatre petites insertions 
	 rectangulaires (N° 3) dans les barres de 
	 renforcement sous le plateau supérieur. 
	 Ensuite, installer les quatre grandes insertions 
	 rectanguaires (N° 8) dans les quatre ouvertures 
	 des supports droit et gauche (N° 7 et N° 11).

Vous pouvez maintenant utiliser votre nouvelle table de 
travail ajustable modéle 8019 de Sunex. 
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MODEL 8019, 8019B Deluxe Work Table
Modelo 8019, 8019B Mesa de trabajo de lujo

Table de travail de luxe, MODÈLE 8019, 8019B

CAUTION:
DO NOT EXCEED THE 220 LBS.
(100 KGS.) RATED CAPACITY

MISE EN GARDE:
NE PAS DÉPASSER LA CAPACITÉ NOMINALE 

DE 220 LBS. (100 KG) DE CET ARTICLE

PRECAUCIÓN:
NO EXCEDA EL LÍMITE DE 220 LBS. (100 KGS.) DE 

CARGA CALCULADA PARA ESTA UNIDAD


